A

1
FOUNT

SANDIP FOUNDATION’S, SHRI RAM POLYTECHNIC

Neelam Vidya Vihar, Village - Sijoul, Post — Mailam, District - Madhubani,

A BIHAR — 847235
DIP

JATION

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to SBTE, Patna, Bihar

Ref No. SF/SRP/2022/00-33 (Revised)

Date: 13/07/2022

Academic calendar for the Diploma Courses 2021-2022 Even Semester

S.NO. Description Proposed Dates
1. | Date of Registration From 15-07-2022 (Friday)
2. | Commencement of Classes 15-07-2022 (Friday)
3. ] 1stClass Test 13/08/2022 (Saturday)
4. | Display of st Class Test marks 17/08/2022 (Wednesday)
5. | Sports Meet 26/08/2022 & 27/08/2022
6. |2nd Class Test 30/08/2022 (Tuesday)
7. |Display of 2nd Class Test marks. 1/09/2022 (Thursday)
8. | Expert Lecture-1 03-09-2022 (Saturday)
9. | Industrial Visit-1 05-09-2022 (Monday)
10. |3rd Class Test 10/09/2022 (Saturday)
11. |Display of 3rd Class Test marks. 13/09/2022 (Tuesday)
12. |4" Class Test 24/09/2022 (Saturday)
13. |Display of 4" Class Test marks and identification of weak students for extra 27/09/2022 (Tuesday)
classes.
14. | Submission of Concrete Plan by Concerned HOD to the Principal for conducting  |29-09-2022 (Friday)
remedial classes for weak students
15. | Mid Semester Examination 12/10/2022 to 14/10/2022
16. |Expert Lecture-2 15-10-2022 (Saturday)
17. | Result declaration 17-10-2022 (Monday)
18. | Industrial Visit-2 17-10-2022 (Monday)
19. | End of Semester 19-11-2022 (Saturday)
20. |Proposed SBTE Exam Dec 2022
21. | Verification of Lesson Plan compliance & Teachers Diaries by all HOD/Principal | Twice in Month
22 | Display of attendance of students by faculties of all Branches Every Month.
23. | Communication to Parents of students regarding attendance/ academic records.  |Monthly or as required
23. | Webinars/Seminars/group discussion /debate/ quiz contest department basis etc  |Every Month.
25. | Value Added Courses for the students (NPTEL/MOOCS/CISCO)
Through the Semester
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